

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6497 OF 2003

LATAFAT HUSSAIN (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABDUL JABBAR (DEAD) THRU.LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.C. Dua,Adv.  
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6497 OF 2003

LATAFAT HUSSAIN (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ABDUL JABBAR (DEAD) THRU.LRS. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant has stated that  
the parties have settled the dispute. Therefore, he seeks

permission of the Court to withdraw this Appeal.

Permission granted.

Accordingly, the Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....j.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI  
JULY 27, 2010.